
The mission of  the Wyoming County Cultural Center  at the 
Dietr ich Theater  is to function as a non-profit movie theater
whose proceeds suppor t cultural and educational programming
for  the underserved population of  Wyoming County and the 
surrounding communities.
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Visit www.dietrichtheater.com
or call (570) 836-1022 for details 

Winner of the Golden Globe for Best Supporting Actor in a 
Drama and winner of the Grand Prix at this past year’s Cannes 
Film Festival, Sentimental Value tells the story of Nora, a gifted 
stage actress who along with her sister were both raised by 
their single mother after their once acclaimed filmmaker father 
leaves. Now reentering their life as adults, their father attempts 
to cast Nora in his comeback film which opens old wounds. 
From the writer-director of The Worst Person in the World, 
Joachim Trier’s latest is a daring exploration of family dynamics, 
the past, and the power of art.

Sentimental Value
Show times: 
Feb. 21 at 7:00 p.m.
Feb. 25 at 12:00 p.m.
Feb. 27 at 4:30 p.m.
March 1 at 2:00 p.m.
March 5 at 2:45 p.m.
March 9 at 2:30 p.m.
March 11 at 12:00 p.m.

From award-winning writer-director Mona Fastvold, The Testament 
of Ann Lee is the extraordinary true story of the founder of the 
devotional sect known as the Shakers. Academy Award nominee 
Amanda Seyfried stars as the Shaker's irrepressible leader, who 
preached gender and social equality and was revered by her 
followers. The Testament of Ann Lee captures the ecstasy and 
agony of her quest to build a utopia, featuring more than a dozen 
traditional Shaker hymns with original songs & score by Academy 
Award winner Daniel Blumberg.

The Testament of Ann Lee
Show times: 
Feb. 24 at 2:45 p.m.
Feb. 27 at 9:30 p.m.
March 4 at 7:30 p.m.
March 7 at 12:00 p.m.
March 11 at 2:30 p.m.

7:00 The Choral 9:30 Rental FamilyFriday,
Feb. 20

Saturday,
Feb. 21

12:00 A Private Life
  2:15 Holding Liat
  4:30 H Is for Hawk

7:00 Sentimental Value
9:30 The Secret Agent

12:00 Hamnet
  2:30 If I Had Legs...

5:00 The Choral
7:15 Nuremberg

Sunday,
Feb. 22
Monday,
Feb. 23
Tuesday,
Feb. 24

Wednesday,
Feb. 25
Thursday,
Feb. 26

12:00 H Is for Hawk
12:00 Father Mother Sis...
  2:30 Fackham Hall

2:30 Blue Moon
4:30 Cover-Up
7:00 Rental Family

12:00 Merrily We Roll Along
12:00 No Other Choice
  2:45 Testament of Ann Lee

2:45 The Choral
5:00 It Was Just an Accident
7:15 Hamnet

12:00 Sentimental Value
  2:45 H Is for Hawk

5:00 A Private Life
7:15 Holding Liat

12:00 Nuremberg
12:00 Cover-Up
  2:30 Rental Family

Friday,
Feb. 27

Saturday,
Feb. 28
Sunday,
Mar. 1

Monday,
Mar. 2

Tuesday,
Mar. 3

Wednesday,
Mar. 4

Thursday,
Mar. 5

Friday,
Mar. 6

Saturday,
Mar. 7
Sunday,
Mar. 8

Monday,
Mar. 9

Tuesday,
Mar. 10
Wednesday,
Mar. 11
Thursday,
Mar. 12

12:00 A Private Life
12:00 Merrily We Roll Along
  2:15 The Choral
  2:45 The Mastermind

4:30 Sentimental Value
7:00 No Other Choice
9:30 Testament of Ann Lee

12:00 Father Mother Sis...
  2:15 Holding Liat
  4:30 Hamnet

7:00 Blue Moon
9:15 Rental Family

12:00 Fackham Hall
  2:00 Sentimental Value

4:30 Merrily We Roll Along
7:15 It Was Just an Accident

12:00 If I Had Legs...
12:00 Is This Thing On?
  2:15 Father Mother Sis...

2:30 Cover-Up
4:30 Nuremberg
7:15 H Is for Hawk

12:00 The Choral
12:00 Rental Family
  2:30 Hamnet

2:30 Blue Moon
4:30 Holding Liat
7:00 A Private Life

12:00 The Mastermind
  2:15 If I Had Legs...

4:30 The Secret Agent
7:30 Testament of Ann Lee

12:00 Nuremberg
12:00 Hamnet
  2:30 Rental Family

2:45 Sentimental Value
5:00 Father Mother Sis...
7:15 Fackham Hall

11:45 The Secret Agent
12:00 It Was Just an Accident
  2:15 Merrily We Roll Along
  2:45 H Is for Hawk

5:00 Cover-Up
7:15 Is This Thing On?
9:30 No Other Choice

12:00 Testament of Ann Lee
  2:30 Rental Family
  4:30 The Choral

7:00 Hamnet
9:30 Blue Moon

11:30 Is This Thing On?
  2:00 The Secret Agent

5:00 Nuremberg
7:45 Merrily We Roll Along

12:00 Hamnet
12:00 Holding Liat
  2:00 No Other Choice

2:30 Sentimental Value
5:00 H Is for Hawk
7:15 The Mastermind

12:00 Father Mother Sis...
12:00 A Private Life
  2:30 Fackham Hall

2:30 Cover-Up
5:00 It Was Just an Accident
7:15 The Secret Agent

12:00 Sentimental Value
  2:30 Testament of Ann Lee

5:00 Is This Thing On?
7:30 If I Had Legs...

12:00 Blue Moon
12:00 Nuremberg
  2:15 Hamnet

2:45 The Mastermind
5:00 The Choral
7:15 Rental Family

Film Festival tickets are $8.50 each

Film Festival tickets are $8.50 each

Film Festival tickets are $8.50 each
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Week 1

We offer a variety of membership levels
and incentives for your membership contribution:

           133 minutes   in Norwegian, English, French   Directed by: Joachim Trier
Starring: Renate Reinsve, Stellan Skarsgård, Elle Fanning

        137 minutes    in English    Directed by: Mona Fastvold
Starring: Amanda Seyfried, Lewis Pullman, Thomasin McKenzie

The Dietrich Theater’s

WINTER FESTWINTER FEST

20 films 
in 

21 days
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Week 2

Week 3

February 20 - March 12
2026

This brochure is funded in part by the 
Wyoming County Room Tax Fund

and the Endless Mountains Visitors Bureau.

Winter Fest 2026 
Post Film Festival Discussion

Friday, March 13 at 1 p.m.
Admission: Free

Have you ever wanted to be able to discuss the content and 
significance of some of the film festival movies with others 
who have seen them? Or do you have questions about festival 
films you have seen? Join us for a post-festival discussion at 
the Dietrich, with no need to register. Just show up!

2:45 Is This Thing On?
5:00 Fackham Hall
7:15 Father Mother Sis...

$50 - FAN ~ Membership + 2 movie tickets

$100 - CREW ~ Membership + 4 movie tickets

$200 - ACTOR ~ Membership + 8 movie tickets

$500 - SCREENWRITER ~ Membership + 20 movie tickets

$1,000 - DIRECTOR ~ Membership which includes 
Annual Movie Pass for two people + 2 tickets to BOTH Film 
Festival Galas!

$1,500 - EXECUTIVE PRODUCER ~ Membership which 
includes Annual Movie Pass & popcorn for two people + 2 tickets 
to BOTH Film Festival Galas!

Fan Membership ($50)   _____
Crew Membership ($100)   _____
Actor Membership ($200)   _____
Screenwriter Membership ($500)   _____
Director Membership ($1000)   _____
Executive Producer Membership ($1500)   _____

Enclosed is my check to the “Dietrich Theater” for $_______.
(Call 570-836-1022x7 for payment with Mastercard, Visa, Amex, or Discover.)


